Docket No.: 1-22373

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POB/REVOS PAIENT	SONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul C. Dickie Robert A. Taylor	Name: Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 10/30/1998	Street Address: 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Longmont
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
☐ Government Interest Assignment	TISA 00503
 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: USA ZIP: 80503
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	6234507 COST COST
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?
Name: Ted C. Gillespie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (07 Of R 1.21(ii) & 5.41). \$\psi_{\frac{40.00}{2}}\$
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor 720 Water Street City: Toledo	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Ohio ZIP: 43604	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	Expiration Date
Email Address: docketing@mstfirm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005
	Authorized User Name Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin
9. Signature: atrica Jenumennan - France Signature Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Name of Person Signing	July 7, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT 1-20186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL C. DICKIE, of 2562 Mitchell Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611, U.S.A., and ROBERT A. TAYLOR, of 7417 N. Meridian Avenue, Fresno, CA 93720, U.S.A. (ASSIGNOR) have invented and own an invention entitled "SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A WHEELCHAIR", for which we have filed U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/134,286 on August 14, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC., a California Corporation having a business at 7477A East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign

PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0532 countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this
30 day of October	
	PAUL C. DICKIE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
FRESNO COUNTY)SS:	
CITY OF FRESNO)	
1998. Lay M. Willy	me this 30 day of 6000000, Notary Public
	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this
30 day of <i>October</i>	, 1998.
	De C.
	ROBERT A. TAYLOR
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
FRESNO COUNTY)SS:	
CITY OF FRESNO)	
	~ 11
Sworn and subscribed to before	ne this 30 day of October.

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

GARY M. DASHJIAN Commission # 1120127

> PATENT REEL: 024640 FRAME: 0533